
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-023327 PCN Date: 06-SEP-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Cancella�on of PCN (P-22-022948)

Descrip�on of Changes
P-22-022948 was canceled due to changing circumstances. 
Other a�achments: 
P-22-022948

Reason for Changes:
Part status change.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

12-SEP-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-174928-1 NO
1-174930-1 NO
1-174933-1 NO
1-174938-1 NO
1-174952-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:
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Part Discon�nued
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Number(s)
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1-174930-
1 NO

1-174933-
1 NO

1-174938-
1 NO

1-174952-
1 NO
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1-174952-
1 NO



Product Change No�fica�on
Current Date: Wed Jun 22 21:36:19 EDT 2022 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on No: P-22-022948 PCN Date: Wed Jun 22 21:36:19 EDT 2022
Creator: FJ024691
PCN Type: Standard

PCN Classifica�on: No Form Fit Func�on Change

TE CONNECTIVITY EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIAL
This PCN version contains confiden�al informa�on and is not for distribu�on outside TE Connec�vity.

The email version is suitable for external distribu�on.

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
070 SERIES MULTILOCK I/O CONNECTOR 3POSITION HOUSING WIRE TO WIRE AND OTHER CONNECTORS.

Descrip�on of Changes:
Add source of housing resin, No any changes on the products which impact to form / fit / func�on.

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Business con�nuity plan, If you have the concerned ma�er, please contact your TE Account Manager.

PCN Images:

Addi�onal A�achments:
File Name Title

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

2022-11-02 00:00:00
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments (Changed Parts Only):

Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part Number Part Discon�nued per PCN Customer Drawing Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part Number Subs�tute Alias Part Number(s) Descrip�on Of Difference
1-174928-1
1-174952-1
1-174938-1
1-174939-1
1-174936-1
1-174930-1
1-174933-1

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:
Drawing Number Current Revision New Revision




