

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-023327

PCN Date: 06-SEP-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Cancellation of PCN (P-22-022948)	

Description of Changes

P-22-022948 was canceled due to changing circumstances. Other attachments: P-22-022948

Reason for Changes:	
Part status change.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	12-SEP-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-174928-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174930-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174933-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174938-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174952-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-174928-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174930-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174933-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174938-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174952-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-174928-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174930-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174933-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174938-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-174952-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-174952-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						



Product Change Notification

Current Date: Wed Jun 22 21:36:19 EDT 2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification No: P-22-022948 Creator: FJ024691

PCN Date: Wed Jun 22 21:36:19 EDT 2022 PCN Classification: No Form Fit Function Change

TE CONNECTIVITY EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIAL

This PCN version contains confidential information and is not for distribution outside TE Connectivity. The email version is suitable for external distribution.

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

PCN Type: Standard

070 SERIES MULTILOCK I/O CONNECTOR 3POSITION HOUSING WIRE TO WIRE AND OTHER CONNECTORS.

Description of Changes:

Add source of housing resin, No any changes on the products which impact to form / fit / function.

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement.Business continuity plan, If you have the concerned matter, please contact your TE Account Manager.

PCN Images:

Additional Attachments:

File Name

Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	2022-11-02 00:00:00					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments (Changed Parts Only):					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Fait Nulliber(art number(s) being mounted.						
Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference	
1-174928-1							
1-174952-1							
1-174938-1							
1-174939-1							
1-174936-1							
1-174930-1							
1-174933-1							

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

ustomer Drawing(s) Being Modified:					
Drawing Number	Current Revision	New Revision			

Title